PUBLISH: Monday, July 24, 2017 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Wednesday, July 26, 2017.

Certified to before me this July 24, 2017.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 6/28/2017 to 7/11/2017

Date Claims to be Paid: 7/26/2017

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Berne Ready Mix

Berne Witness

Cintas Location #338

Decatur Hardware & Rental
Decatur Daily Democrat
Gordon Food Service

Grimm's Auto

I.C.O. Training Fund

Landis & Sons Drainage
Maumee River Basin Commission
Portland Motor Parts, Inc

Smith Veterinary Hospital

West Payment Center

Paul Norr

Municipal Electronics

Pioneer Mfg. Co.

Youth Opportunity Center, Inc
Indiana Recorders Association
Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc
Harvest Land Co-op

Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
Fastenal Company

ERS Wireless Communications
Powerphone, Inc.

Janice Buuck

Alpine Falls, Inc.

PCM-G

Schwartz Steel LLC

FlexPAC

NASRO

Association of Indiana Counties
O'Reilly Auto Parts

Phil Eicher

Central Customer Charges
Ebberts Seed and Chemical
Indigital Telecom

Travelers

Allstar Communications

Tracy Brandt

Elevatus Architecture
Emergency Medicine of IN LLC
Community Fiber Solutions, Inc.
U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays
Associated Pathologists LLC
Douglas Hartman

Element Materials Technology

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

887.68
940.40
52.28
57.52
10.63
777.98
2,641.42
383.48
4.00
48.30
11,272.00
17.90
112.32
695.93
34.00
165.72
62.75
8,400.00
35.00
2,515.95
2,985.67
3,736.61
109.80
1,704.23
229.00
200.00
29.46
744.51
84.01
2,110.00
495.00
160.00
82.06
50.00
86.17
1,244.48
4312.87
462.00
2,518.00
33.44
3,500.00
181.93
3,323.88
32.43
295.89
203.80
100.00
30.00

Vendor

Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.

Berne Police Department
Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
MAXIMUS Consulting Services, Inc.
Graybar

Haggard-Sefton & Hirschy Funeral Home
Indiana State Police

Lehman Feed Mill

National Oil And Gas
Sherwin-Williams

Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.
Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.
Mary Baker

Waste Management

Cheryl Bultemeyer

Jackson Oil & Solvents, Inc
Geneva Municipal Utilities
Kriegel's Inc.

Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.
Beth A. Webber

Adams County Sheriff's Department
VoMac Trucks Sales & Service
Uricks Trucking

Datamark Development
Deborah A. Schantz
Stationair's Express

Marco Developments, LLC
Paul W Rumple

Decatur Ace Hardware

First Response

Fred Velez

Anna Steiner

3M Electronic Monitoring
Janelle Staub

Evident Crime Scene Products
Asphalt Material, Inc.

Piqua Ag Enterprises, LLC
Frontier

John Deere Financial

Rodney G Bollenbacher
AccessLine Communications
HoseandFittings.Com, Inc
Wex Bank

Jessica Nix

Jack Odle

Elaine Shafley
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Amount

66.50
284.00
30.00
2,962.43
1,185.00
1,950.00
86.60
300.00
132.00
3,478.25
478.76
37.81
868.28
58.25
50.00
607.13
225.00
3,047.98
77.46
185.00
640.44
1,035.36
188.00
2,320.59
780.00
110.00
156.05
61.05
1,450.00
50.00
176.03
69.83
6,700.00
50.00
478.85
210.76
24.75
3,241.19
8,000.00
147.12
3,455.75
50.00
208.76
707.53
36.29
510.38
14.96
2,916.67

7/25/2017




Mike Marbach
Barb Lehrman

Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.

A. Hattersley & Sons, Inc.
Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs
Robert Haines Co

LetterPerfect Services

Praxair Distribution Inc
MedVet - Indianapolis

Passive Security Solutions LLC
John Maxson

Jay Cook

Rose Strickler

Beverly Bowsman

Thomas Technologies LLC

J & S Liquid Waste Services Inc

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

36.96
21.38
910.00
13,208.38
7.60
15,027.68
405.00
42.45
1,049.19
7,724.08
160.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
11,698.00
2,000.00

JPMorgan Chase Bank NA
Kelly Sickafoose

Staples Business Advantage
Dave Wickey Construction
Kaup Pharmacy

Tharp Firearms and Training
DIRIG Sheet Metal

Robert Hakes

Almet Inc

Jon Stevens

Loisann Yoh

Janet M Bentz

Ryan Salway

Carole Martin

Chris Murdock

Grand Total
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4,570.32
1,440.00
1,007.93
2,613.00
90.86
300.00
1,075.00
38.17
35,691.05
234.96
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
3,500.00

214,413.32

7/25/2017



