

PUBLISH: Monday, July 24, 2017

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Wednesday, July 26, 2017.

Certified to before me this July 24, 2017.

---

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor  
Adams County  
Service Complex  
Decatur, IN 46733



# Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana  
313 W. Jefferson St.  
Decatur, IN 46733  
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 6/28/2017 to 7/11/2017

Date Claims to be Paid: 7/26/2017

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams Memorial Hospital	887.68	Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.	66.50
Berne Ready Mix	940.40	Berne Police Department	284.00
Berne Witness	52.28	Chef's Pest Control	30.00
Cintas Location #338	57.52	City Of Decatur	2,962.43
Decatur Hardware & Rental	10.63	Complete Printing Service	1,185.00
Decatur Daily Democrat	777.98	MAXIMUS Consulting Services, Inc.	1,950.00
Gordon Food Service	2,641.42	Graybar	86.60
Grimm's Auto	383.48	Haggard-Sefton & Hirschy Funeral Home	300.00
I.C.O. Training Fund	4.00	Indiana State Police	132.00
Landis & Sons Drainage	48.30	Lehman Feed Mill	3,478.25
Maumee River Basin Commission	11,272.00	National Oil And Gas	478.76
Portland Motor Parts, Inc	17.90	Sherwin-Williams	37.81
Smith Veterinary Hospital	112.32	Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.	868.28
West Payment Center	695.93	Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.	58.25
Paul Norr	34.00	Mary Baker	50.00
Municipal Electronics	165.72	Waste Management	607.13
Pioneer Mfg. Co.	62.75	Cheryl Bultemeyer	225.00
Youth Opportunity Center, Inc	8,400.00	Jackson Oil & Solvents, Inc	3,047.98
Indiana Recorders Association	35.00	Geneva Municipal Utilities	77.46
Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	2,515.95	Kriegel's Inc.	185.00
Harvest Land Co-op	2,985.67	Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.	640.44
Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	3,736.61	Beth A. Webber	1,035.36
Fastenal Company	109.80	Adams County Sheriff's Department	188.00
ERS Wireless Communications	1,704.23	VoMac Trucks Sales & Service	2,320.59
Powerphone, Inc.	229.00	Uricks Trucking	780.00
Janice Buuck	200.00	Datamark Development	110.00
Alpine Falls, Inc.	29.46	Deborah A. Schantz	156.05
PCM-G	744.51	Stationair's Express	61.05
Schwartz Steel LLC	84.01	Marco Developments, LLC	1,450.00
FlexPAC	2,110.00	Paul W Rumble	50.00
NASRO	495.00	Decatur Ace Hardware	176.03
Association of Indiana Counties	160.00	First Response	69.83
O'Reilly Auto Parts	82.06	Fred Velez	6,700.00
Phil Eicher	50.00	Anna Steiner	50.00
Central Customer Charges	86.17	3M Electronic Monitoring	478.85
Ebberts Seed and Chemical	1,244.48	Janelle Staub	210.76
Indigital Telecom	4,312.87	Evident Crime Scene Products	24.75
Travelers	462.00	Asphalt Material, Inc.	3,241.19
Allstar Communications	2,518.00	Piqua Ag Enterprises, LLC	8,000.00
Tracy Brandt	33.44	Frontier	147.12
Elevatus Architecture	3,500.00	John Deere Financial	3,455.75
Emergency Medicine of IN LLC	181.93	Rodney G Bollenbacher	50.00
Community Fiber Solutions, Inc.	3,323.88	AccessLine Communications	208.76
U.S. Aggregates Inc.	32.43	HoseandFittings.Com, Inc	707.53
Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays	295.89	Wex Bank	36.29
Associated Pathologists LLC	203.80	Jessica Nix	510.38
Douglas Hartman	100.00	Jack Odle	14.96
Element Materials Technology	30.00	Elaine Shafley	2,916.67

Mike Marbach	36.96	JPMorgan Chase Bank NA	4,570.32
Barb Lehrman	21.38	Kelly Sickafoose	1,440.00
Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.	910.00	Staples Business Advantage	1,007.93
A. Hattersley & Sons, Inc.	13,208.38	Dave Wickey Construction	2,613.00
Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs	7.60	Kaup Pharmacy	90.86
Robert Haines Co	15,027.68	Tharp Firearms and Training	300.00
LetterPerfect Services	405.00	DIRIG Sheet Metal	1,075.00
Praxair Distribution Inc	42.45	Robert Hakes	38.17
MedVet - Indianapolis	1,049.19	Almet Inc	35,691.05
Passive Security Solutions LLC	7,724.08	Jon Stevens	234.96
John Maxson	160.00	Loisann Yoh	500.00
Jay Cook	500.00	Janet M Bentz	500.00
Rose Strickler	500.00	Ryan Salway	500.00
Beverly Bowsman	500.00	Carole Martin	500.00
Thomas Technologies LLC	11,698.00	Chris Murdock	3,500.00
J & S Liquid Waste Services Inc	2,000.00		
		Grand Total	<u><u>214,413.32</u></u>